
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015700-2022 

Tender

Onsite Experience 2022 Commission (TVB and London)

Construction Industry Training Board

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-015700

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0343fa  

Published 7 June 2022, 7:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Construction Industry Training Board

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way, Fletton Quays

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Contact

Rohan Cheriyan

Email

rohan.cheriyan@citb.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7766785440

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015700-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015700-2022
mailto:rohan.cheriyan@citb.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.citb.co.uk/levy-grants-and-funding/commissioning/current-opportunities/

Buyer's address

www.citb.co.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.delta-esourcing.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

ALB

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.citb.co.uk/levy-grants-and-funding/commissioning/current-opportunities/
http://www.citb.co.uk
http://www.delta-esourcing.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Onsite Experience 2022 Commission (TVB and London)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80500000 - Training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The successful provider (in each of the two targeted LEP areas) will establish physical and/or
virtual infrastructure to enable delivery of two new CITB Onsite Experience hubs. The
provider will engage and partner with all key stakeholders concerned with the pre-
employment training, onsite work experience and recruitment of people seeking a
construction career within the target areas in order to fill construction sector vacancies in-
scope to CITB.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,200,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80500000 - Training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CITB are inviting bids from the construction industry to create a model of local, onsite work
experience and training to help address the recruitment and skills challenges facing the
sector in the Thames Valley Berkshire and London LEP areas. CITB have allocated £1.2
million to establish Onsite Experience hubs within these two LEP areas (£600,000 in each
area). The primary objective of this commission is to deliver ‘onsite experiences’ to enable
individuals to become employment and site-ready, before progressing at least 50% of these
people into sustained employment for a minimum of three months.

Research tells us that in order to get a new recruit to a desired initial standard of site-
readiness, employers often need to devote significant time and resource to achieving this,
regardless of the recruit's entry route into the sector or previous experience. 

Onsite Experience hubs will equip individuals to become employment and site-ready to
employer specifications, before they are recruited, providing candidates with support
including employability training, short duration construction training, PPE, CSCS cards and
work experience, and therefore reducing the resource burden and risk for recruiting
businesses. This commission addresses the challenge by funding pre-employment training,
and an onsite experience which can be treated as a work trial by the employer, prior to
committing to employing a new recruit.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,200,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

18 August 2022



Page 5 to 7

End date

31 March 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/5H2UNT3CF5

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/5H2UNT3CF5
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/5H2UNT3CF5


Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 July 2022

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

12 July 2022

Local time

5:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Peterborough:-Training-
services./5H2UNT3CF5

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/5H2UNT3CF5

 GO Reference: GO-202267-PRO-20271711

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Construction Industry Training Board

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way, Fletton Quays

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Peterborough:-Training-services./5H2UNT3CF5
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Peterborough:-Training-services./5H2UNT3CF5
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/5H2UNT3CF5
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-12T07:36:07+0100
	TCPDF




